Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

IX RANCH INC Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 9/20/2011
Location: 1
Work Order Number: 11591
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Page: 10f7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8640 5613 RW8640H007882 418w

/Gen-Engine Retail
COMPLAINT:
REPLACE ENGINE

Technician Comments:
Customer | X ranchW.O: 11591
Make Model 8640

Serial rw8640nh007882

Hours: 5613

Tech #:t164Key Part/s:

SEGMENT: replace engine

COMPAINT:

CAUSE:

CORRECTION: remove engine from tractor
Swap necessary parts to new long block
Test injectors replace with rebuilt injectors
Inspect clutch

Replace packings on clutch piston

Replace alt, repair wires to alt.

Evac and recharge a/c 4lbs Freon 134
Replace one hyd line with hose to main hyd pump

Remove floor panel to inspect foe oil leak , replace one oil hose from block on rt frame to brake line tee under floor

Replace seal leakoff line from hyd pump to tee under floor
Replace pto seal

Add 10 gal hyd oil

Braze aneroid line

Braze oil line to inj pump

Replace heater hoses\

Replace radiator hoses

Reinstall engine

Dyno unit 230 hp

COMPLICATIONS: excessive time spent to clean tractor and parts to be reused on engine

1.5 hrs to drill out and retap pipe plug to install temp sender
COMPLETED DATE:SIGNED:vc

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Invoice To Account No: SERVICE |NVO[CE

IX RANCH INC Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 9/20/2011
Location: 7|
Work Order Number: 11591
Payment Type: Account
Prv Phone: Page: 20f7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8640 5613 RW8640H007882 418W

IGen-Engine Retail
Service Accessories
REPLACE ENGINE

SEGMENT: replace engine

CORRECTION: remove engine from tractor

Swap necessary parts to new long block

Test injectors replace with rebuilt injectors

Inspect clutch

Replace packings on clutch piston

Replace alt, repair wires to alt.

Evac and recharge a/c 4lbs Freon 134

Replace one hyd line with hose to main hyd pump
Remove floor panel to inspect foe oil leak , replace one oil hose from block on rt frame to brake line tee under floor
Replace seal leakoff line from hyd pump to tee under floor
Replace pto seal

Add 10 gal hyd oil

Braze aneroid line

Braze oil line to inj pump

Replace heater hoses\

Replace radiator hoses

Reinstall engine

Dynounit 230 hp

COMPLICATIONS: time spent to clean tractor and parts to be reused on engine
1.5 hrs to drill out and retap pipe plug to install temp sender

Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price
03H1500 3/8X1 CARRIG 2.00
12H301 1/2" LOCK WASHER 4,00
14H1040 1/2" HEX NUT GR.8 23.00
14H1076 3/8 NUT GR8 2.00
15H602 1/2 STELB 1.00
19H1765 3/8X 175#5 4.00
19H1800 3/8X1 1/2 Cap Screw 6.00
19H1805 1/2X2 1/4 1.00

Extended Price

Taxed Ind

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

IX EQAEJCH_'E‘C_ _—— Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 9/20/2011
Location: 1
Work Order Number: 11591
Payment Type: Account
|. TRRIIT Page: 30f7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8640 5613 RW8640H007882 418W

IGen-Engine Retail
19H2719

19H3483
24H1122
24H1226
24H1340
24M7096
24M7239
A4365R
AM3131T
AR102218
AR70106
AR70107
AR83979
AR86745
AR87671
AR92383
AR96480
B3285R
E50102
E55662
F3171R
H98923
R100336
R111388
R26906

Cap Screw
3/8X11/8

3/8 FLAT

1/2" Flat Washer

WASH 13/32
10MM FLAT 9600
PACKING

ABSORBER
OUT AIR FILTER
IN AIR FILTER

FUEL FILTER
FAN BELT SET

TACH GASKT
3/8 LOCK NUT
3/8 FLNG NUT
PACKING

3/8 NC NY LOK

O RING

6.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

IX RANCH INC Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 9/20/2011
Location: 1
Work Order Number: 11591
Payment Type: Account
Prv Phone: Page: 40f 7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8640 5613 RW8640H007882 418W
/Gen-Engine Retail
R27149 PACKING 1.00
R32027 16-14 CONN 2.00
R44302 7" ZIP TIE BAND 24.00
R45822 BUSH PMP DR 4.00
R47153 O RING WP 2.00
R47646 CLIP 1.00
R49473 1.00
R49671 SLEEVE 1.00
R502354 TMBX1.5#8 4.00
R51134 1.00 ‘
R51152 Screw 2.00
R51936 SLEEVE FUEL 2.00
R520157 HOSE 1.00
R520573 GSKT 1.00
R54026 FILTR FUEL 4630 1.00
R54500 3/8X1 SS BOLT 4.00
R57629 1.00
R57637 SEAL A/C 4430 2.00
R61826 1.00
R62892 HOSE 1.00
R63489 WASHER 10.00
R63697 1.00
R63845 EX MAN WASHR 3.00
R65550 PACKING 1.00
R65552 1.00

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

DCRANCH INC Invoice Number: -1
Invoice Date: 9/20/2011
Location: 1
Work Order Number: 11591
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Page: 50f7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8640 5613 RW8640H007882 418W
/Gen-Engine Retail
R67074 FUEL GSKT 1.00
R67092 PACKING 4850 6.00
R71602 AJC BELT 1.00
R76477 30" TIE BAND 3.00
R77481 CONNECTOR 1.00
R78326 HOSE 1" 240" 6.00
R79915 O RING 1.00
RE11992 COOLANT FILTER 1.00
RE14439 SEAL DL, PTO 1.00
RE21748 BY-PASS FLTR 1.00
RE505887 Coolant Heater 1.00
SE500063 1.00
SE500063-CR -1.00
SES500100 6.00
SE500100-CR -6.00
SE501363 ALT.$50. CORE 1.00
SE501363-CR CORE for:Alternator Reman -1.00
T19687 ORING WP 1.00
T20055 GSKT INJ LINE 4.00
TY22328 5/8" HEATER HOSE (SOLD BY INCH) 16.00
TY22334 1.5 HOSE ASP. 48.00
TY22404 HOSE 8630 FORM 1.00
TY22466 #12 HOSE CLAMP 6.00
TY22467 #20 HOSE CLAMP 1.00
TY22472 HOSE CLAMP 3.00

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

IX RANCH INC Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 9/20/2011
Location: 1
Work Order Number: 11591
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone
Prv Phone: Page: 6of7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8640 5613 RW8640H007882 418W
/Gen-Engine Retail
TY22473 CLAMP HOSE 5.00
TY22563 3/4" OIL HOSE (Sell by Inch) 90.00
TY24811 NEVER-SEEZ 1.00
TY25624 GREEN SPRAY PAINT 1.00
TY26576 2.5 GAL. COOL-GARD Il PRE-MIX 5.00
TY26625W BULK HYGARD OIL 10.00
TY26661 1 Gal. BREAK-IN PLUS N/A 10W-30 OIL 6.00
u11017 O RING 1.00
u17409 ORING 9600 2.00
12G-14FJX 3/4HOSE-FJX FITTING 2.00
23312 F BAR END 2.00
3/4-2W 3/4 TWO WIRE HOSE 4.50
3/8-2wW 6M2T 5000PS| 3/8" MegaFlex Hose 2.00
6G-6FJX 9/16-18JICX 2.00
M12SS 1.00
REB14 16-14 1/4 EYELE 1.00
RECTOR SEAL 8 SEAL 8.21-80 1.00
SHM58 55/8 HB SPLI 2.00
Miscellaneous Description Quantity List Price Net Price  Extended Price Taxed Ind

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Invoice To Account No: SERV'CE INVOICE ,

IX RANCH INC Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 9/20/2011
Location: 1
Work Order Number: 11591
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: 620-277-2386
Prv Phone: Page: 70f7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8640 5613 RW8640H007882 418W

/Gen-Engine Retail
3750 JD FREIGHT 2.00 59.05 59.05 $118.10 N

Labor: $5,852.00 Parts: $17,822.26 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $118.10 Sub-Total: $23,792.36

Miscellaneous Charges:

Service Accessories $75.00

Labor: $5,852.00

Customer PO No: Parts: $17,822.26
Tax Exempt No:  AGRICULTURAL OL&M: $0.00
Advisor: DEBRINA GREWING Misc: $193.10
Sales Tax: $0.00

***DOCUMENT COPY *** | Grand Total: __ $23,867.36

NOW is the time to buy, making it affordable to update...special financing and leasing offers on all used equipment.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

In the event this invoice is not paid in full by the 10th of the month following purchase, the purchaser agrees to pay a monthly periodic FINANCE
CHARGE at the rate of 1.5% which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE rate of 18% on the unpaid balance. The purchaser also agrees to pay reasonable
attorney fees if collection efforts are required.

RETURN POLICY is as follows: No refund will be granted on electrical components. A restocking charge on all other returns may apply. No returns
will be accepted after 30 days. All returns must be accompanied by this invoice.

RECEIVEA DY: ..ot DEtes e et



