SERVICE INVOICE

Prv Phone:	 	Page:	1 of 7
Bus Phone:			
		Payment Type:	Account
		Work Order Number:	11591
		Location:	1
		Invoice Date:	9/20/2011
IX RANCH INC		Invoice Number:	

RW8640H007882

418W

/Gen-Engine Retail COMPLAINT:

REPLACE ENGINE

JOHN DEERE 8640

Technician Comments:

Customer I X ranchW.O: 11591

Make Model 8640 Serial rw8640h007882 Hours: 5613 Tech #:t164Key Part/s:

SEGMENT: replace engine

COMPAINT: CAUSE:

CORRECTION: remove engine from tractor Swap necessary parts to new long block Test injectors replace with rebuilt injectors

Inspect clutch

Replace packings on clutch piston Replace alt, repair wires to alt.

Evac and recharge a/c 4lbs Freon 134

Replace one hyd line with hose to main hyd pump

Remove floor panel to inspect foe oil leak, replace one oil hose from block on rt frame to brake line tee under floor

5613

Replace seal leakoff line from hyd pump to tee under floor

Replace seal reaction line | Replace pto seal | Add 10 gal hyd oil | Braze aneroid line | Braze oil line to inj pump | Replace heater hoses | Replace radiator hoses | Reinstall engine | Dyno unit | 230 hp

COMPLICATIONS: excessive time spent to clean tractor and parts to be reused on engine 1.5 hrs to drill out and retap pipe plug to install temp sender

COMPLETED DATE:SIGNED:vc

CORRECTION:

SERVICE INVOICE

	Invoice Number:			IX RANCH INC		
9/20/2011	Invoice Date:					
1	Location:					
11591	Work Order Number:					
Account	Payment Type:					
2 of 7	Page:			Prv Phone:		
Fleet No:	Eq ID:	Serial Number:	Meter:	Make/Model:		

RW8640H007882

418W

/Gen-Engine Retail

JOHN DEERE 8640

Service Accessories REPLACE ENGINE

SEGMENT: replace engine

CORRECTION: remove engine from tractor Swap necessary parts to new long block Test injectors replace with rebuilt injectors

Inspect clutch

Replace packings on clutch piston Replace alt, repair wires to alt. Evac and recharge a/c 4lbs Freon 134

Replace one hyd line with hose to main hyd pump

Remove floor panel to inspect foe oil leak , replace one oil hose from block on rt frame to brake line tee under floor

5613

Replace seal leakoff line from hyd pump to tee under floor

Replace seal leakon line
Replace pto seal
Add 10 gal hyd oil
Braze aneroid line
Braze oil line to inj pump
Replace heater hoses\
Replace radiator hoses
Reinstall engine
Dyno unit 230 hp

COMPLICATIONS: time spent to clean tractor and parts to be reused on engine 1.5 hrs to drill out and retap pipe plug to install temp sender

Part Number 03H1500	Description 3/8X1 CARRIG	Quantity 2.00	<u>List Price</u>	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind	
12H301	1/2" LOCK WASHER	4.00					
14H1040	1/2" HEX NUT GR.8	23.00					
14H1076	3/8 NUT GR8	2.00					
15H602	1/2 ST ELB	1.00					
19H1765	3/8X 1 75 #5	4.00					
19H1800	3/8X1 1/2 Cap Screw	6.00					
19H1805	1/2X2 1/4	1.00					

SERVICE INVOICE

			OZITVIOZ IITVOIOZ		
IX RANCH INC			Invoice Number:	william i feelikaanse	
			Invoice Date:	9/20/2011	
			Location:	1	
			Work Order Number:	11591	
			Payment Type:	Account	
FIVE HORG.			Page:	3 of 7	
Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number	Fa ID:	Fleet No:	

iviake/iviodel:	Weter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8640	5613	RW8640H007882	418W	

/Gen-Engine Reta 19H2719	iil Cap Screw	6.00
19H3483	3/8X1 1/8	6.00
24H1122	3/8 FLAT	5.00
24H1226	1/2" Flat Washer	4.00
24H1340		2.00
24M7096	WASH 13/32	4.00
24M7239	10MM FLAT 9600	4.00
A4365R	PACKING	1.00
AM3131T	13	1.00
AR102218	ABSORBER	1.00
AR70106	OUT AIR FILTER	1.00
AR70107	IN AIR FILTER	1.00
AR83979	minutes of the second	1.00
AR86745	FUEL FILTER	2.00
AR87671	FAN BELT SET	1.00
AR92383		1.00
AR96480	SA SEE S	1.00
B3285R	TACH GASKT	1.00
E50102	3/8 LOCK NUT	4.00
E55662	3/8 FLNG NUT	4.00
F3171R	PACKING	1.00
H99923	3/8 NC NY LOK	6.00
R100336		1.00
R111388		1.00
R26906	O RING	1.00

JOHN DEERE 8640

SERVICE INVOICE

mivoice to Account No.		SERVICE INVOICE			
IX RANCH INC			Invoice Number:		
			Invoice Date:	9/20/2011	
			Location:	1	
			Work Order Number:	11591	
			Payment Type:	Account	
Prv Phone:			Page:	4 of 7	
Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:	

RW8640H007882

418W

5613

	PACKING	1.00	
SWIGHT CONTROL TOWN		2.00	
R44302	7" ZIP TIE BAND	24.00	
R45822	BUSH PMP DR	4.00	
R47153	O RING WP	2.00	
R47646	CLIP	1.00	
R49473		1.00	
R49671	SLEEVE	1.00	
R502354	7/16X1.5 #8	4.00	
R51134		1.00	3
R51152	Screw	2.00	
R51936	SLEEVE FUEL	2.00	in the same of the
R520157	HOSE	1.00	
R520573	GSKT	1.00	
R54026	FILTR FUEL 4630	1.00	
R54500	3/8X1 SS BOLT	4.00	
R57629		1.00	19
R57637	SEAL A/C 4430	2.00	
R61826		1.00	
R62892	HOSE	1.00	
R63489	WASHER	10.00	
R63697		1.00	:
R63845	EX MAN WASHR	3.00	
R65550	PACKING	1.00	
R65552		1.00	
	R47153 R47646 R49473 R49671 R502354 R51134 R51152 R51936 R520157 R520573 R54026 R54500 R57629 R57637 R61826 R62892 R63489 R63697 R63845 R65550	R27149 PACKING R32027 16-14 CONN R44302 7" ZIP TIE BAND R45822 BUSH PMP DR R47153 O RING WP R47646 CLIP R49473 R49671 SLEEVE R502354 7/16X1.5 #8 R51134 R51152 Screw R51936 SLEEVE FUEL R520157 HOSE R520573 GSKT R54026 FILTR FUEL 4630 R54500 3/8X1 SS BOLT R57629 R57637 SEAL A/C 4430 R61826 R62892 HOSE R63845 EX MAN WASHR R65550 PACKING	R27149 PACKING 1.00 R32027 16-14 CONN 2.00 R44302 7" ZIP TIE BAND 24.00 R45822 BUSH PMP DR 4.00 R47153 O RING WP 2.00 R47646 CLIP 1.00 R49473 1.00 1.00 R502354 7/16X1.5 #8 4.00 R51134 1.00 1.00 R51152 Screw 2.00 R51936 SLEEVE FUEL 2.00 R520157 HOSE 1.00 R520573 GSKT 1.00 R54026 FILTR FUEL 4630 1.00 R54500 3/8X1 SS BOLT 4.00 R57629 1.00 R57637 SEAL A/C 4430 2.00 R6389 WASHER 1.00 R6389 WASHER 10.00 R63845 EX MAN WASHR 3.00 R65550 PACKING 1.00

SERVICE INVOICE

		OLIVIOL INVOICE			
IX RANCH INC			Invoice Number:		
			Invoice Date:	9/20/2011	
			Location:	1	
			Work Order Number:	11591	
			Payment Type:	Account	
Bus Phone:					
Prv Phone:			Page:	5 of 7	
Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:	
JOHN DEERE 8640	5613	RW8640H007882	418W		

1	Gen-Engine Retail R67074	FUEL GSKT	1.00
	R67092	PACKING 4850	6.00
	R71602	A/C BELT	1.00
	R76477	30" TIE BAND	3.00
	R77481	CONNECTOR	1.00
	R78326	HOSE 1" 240"	6.00
	R79915	O RING	1.00
	RE11992	COOLANT FILTER	1.00
	RE14439	SEAL DL, PTO	1.00
	RE21748	BY-PASS FLTR	1.00
	RE505887	Coolant Heater	1.00
		Coolant Heater	
	SE500063	VIII COM M	1.00
	SE500063-CR	marile 1	-1.00
	SE500100	- dingriti	6.00
	SE500100-CR	F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-6.00
	SE501363	ALT.\$50, CORE	1.00
	SE501363-CR	CORE for:Alternator Reman	-1.00
	T19687	ORING WP	1.00
	T20055	GSKT INJ LINE	4.00
	TY22328	5/8" HEATER HOSE (SOLD BY INCH)	16.00
	TY22334	1.5 HOSE ASP.	48.00
	TY22404	HOSE 8630 FORM	1.00
	TY22466	#12 HOSE CLAMP	6.00
	TY22467	#20 HOSE CLAMP	1.00
	TY22472	HOSE CLAMP	3.00

JOHN DEERE 8640

SERVICE INVOICE

OLIVIO				
IX RANCH INC			Invoice Number:	
			Invoice Date:	9/20/2011
			Location:	1
			Work Order Number:	11591
			Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone				
Prv Phone:			Page:	6 of 7
Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:

RW8640H007882

418W

5613

/Gen-Engine	Retail							
TY22473		HOSE		5.00				
TY22563	3/4" OII	L HOSE (Sell by Inch)):	90.00				
TY24811	NEVER	R-SEEZ		1.00				
TY25624	GREEN	N SPRAY PAINT		1.00				
TY26576	2.5 GA	L. COOL-GARD II PRI	E-MIX	5.00				
TY26625W	V BULK F	HYGARD OIL		10.00				
TY26661	1 Gal. E	BREAK-IN PLUS N/A	10W-30 OIL	6.00				
U11017	O RING	3		1.00				
U17409	ORING	9600		2.00				
12G-14FJ)	X 3/4HOS	SE-FJX FITTING		2.00				
23312	F BAR	END		2.00				
3/4-2W	3/4 TW	O WIRE HOSE		4.50				
3/8-2W	6M2T 5	5000PSI 3/8" MegaFle	x Hose	2.00				
6G-6FJX	9/16-18	BJICX		2.00				
M12SS		. 100		1.00				
R6B14	16-14 1	1/4 EYELE		1.00				
RECTOR	SEAL 8 SEAL 8	3.21-80		1.00				
SHM58	55/8 HE	B SPLI	The state of the s	2.00				
Miscellaneou	<u>Descripti</u>	ion		Quantity	<u>List Price</u>	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind

SERVICE INVOICE Invoice To Account No: IX RANCH INC Invoice Number: Invoice Date: 9/20/2011 Location: Work Order Number: 11591 Payment Type: Account Bus Phone: 620-277-2386 Prv Phone: Page: 7 of 7 Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No: JOHN DEERE 8640 5613 RW8640H007882 418W /Gen-Engine Retail 3750 JD FREIGHT 2.00 59.05 59.05 \$118.10 Labor: \$5,852.00 Parts: \$17,822.26 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$118.10 Sub-Total: \$23,792.36 Miscellaneous Charges: Service Accessories \$75.00 Labor: \$5,852.00 Customer PO No: Parts: \$17,822.26 Tax Exempt No: **AGRICULTURAL** OL&M: \$0.00 **DEBRINA GREWING** Advisor: Misc: \$193.10 Sales Tax: \$0.00 \$23,867.36 **Grand Total:** * * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *

NOW is the time to buy, making it affordable to update...special financing and leasing offers on all used equipment.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

In the event this invoice is not paid in full by the 10th of the month following purchase, the purchaser agrees to pay a monthly periodic FINANCE CHARGE at the rate of 1.5% which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE rate of 18% on the unpaid balance. The purchaser also agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees if collection efforts are required.

RETURN POLICY is as follows: No refund will be granted on electrical components. A restocking charge on all other returns may apply. No returns will be accepted after 30 days. All returns must be accompanied by this invoice.

Received by:	Date:
--------------	-------